LONDON BOROUGH OF LAMBETH
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 - SECTION 16A
TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES FOR STREET PARTIES AND OTHER SOCIAL EVENTS

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, to enable street parties and other social events to take place, the Council of the London Borough of
Lambeth have made Orders the effect of which will be to ban vehicles from entering the following roads or lengths of road on the dates
indicated:-

(a) (i) Pearman Street, between Emery Street and Frazier Street;
(i) St Matthew’s Road, between Kett Gardens and Hicken Road,
on Sunday 2nd June 2024;
(b) Handforth Road, between No. 2 Handforth Road and No. 30 Handforth Road on Saturday 8th June 2024;
(c) (i) Birkbeck Place, the whole length;
(i) Hexham Road, the whole length;
(iii) Steep Hill, between Becmead Avenue and Woodbourne Avenue;
(iv) Thornlaw Road, between Casewick Road and Thurlby Road;
(v) Uffington Road, between No. 17 Uffington Road and Thurlby Road;
on Saturday 15th June 2024;

(d) (i) Leppoc Road, the whole length,
(ii) on Sunday 16th June 2024;

(e) (i) Brantwood Road, between Dorchester Drive and the common boundary of No. 70 Brantwood Road and No. 14
Fawnbrake Avenue;
(i) Gleneagle Road, between Conyers Road and Fairmile Avenue,
on Saturday 22nd June 2024;

) Stockfield Road, between Mount Nod Road and Rosedene Avenue, on Sunday 23rd June 2024;
9) Egremont Road, between No. 2 Egremont Road and No. 36 Egremont Road, on Sunday 30th June 2024;
(h) (i) Deronda Road, between No. 34 and No 65 Deronda Road;

(i) Mackie Road, between Athlone Road and Hillworth Road;

(iii) Romola Road, between Deronda Road and No. 60 Romola Road;

on Saturday 6th July 2024;

(i) Hydethorpe Road, between No. 53 Hydethorpe Road and Radbourne Road, on Sunday 7th July 2024;
(1)) (i) Casewick Road, between No. 35 Casewick Road and Tredwell Road;

(i) Guernsey Grove, between No. 7 Guernsey Grove and Rosendale Road,
on Saturday 13th July 2024;

(k) Chancellor Grove, the whole length, on Sunday 14th July 2024;
[0} Penistone Road, the south-western arm, between Prescott Close and Guildersfield Road, on Saturday 20th July 2024;
(m) (i) Beechdale Road, between No. 6 Beechdale Road and No. 31 Beechdale Road;

(il) Kingswood Road, between Thornbury Road and Thorncliffe Road,
on Sunday 21st July 2024;

(n) Ducie Street, the whole length, on Sunday 28th July 2024.
2. Alternative routes for affected vehicles will be available via adjacent roads as directed by traffic signs.

3. The bans will only apply on the above dates at such times and to such extent as shall be indicated by the placing of the appropriate
traffic signs and barriers in the roads concerned.

Dated 24th May 2024
Ben Stevens
Highways Network Manager




